Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the study of constructing an inn at Potato Creek State Park.

Deal, Pressel

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20202459

Second Regular Session of the 121st General Assembly (2020)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the study of
2	constructing an inn at Potato Creek State Park.
3	Whereas, Potato Creek State Park was founded in 1983 to
4	preserve the natural habitats and beauty of Northern Indiana
5	near South Bend;
6	Whereas, Potato Creek State Park features the 327 acre
7	Worster Lake in addition to old fields, mature woodlands,
8	restored prairies, and diverse wetlands;
9	Whereas, Potato Creek State Park offers year round activities
10	and facilities for local residents and tourists;
11	Whereas, Potato Creek State Park is one of the five most
12	visited state parks in the Indiana system according to Visit
13	South Bend Mishawaka; and
14	Whereas, The Indiana General Assembly recognizes the
15	positive impact of Potato Creek State Park for tourism in
16	Northern Indiana: Therefore,
17	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
18	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
19	the Senate concurring:
20	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly urges the
21	legislative council to assign to an appropriate study committee
22	the topic of funding the construction of an inn at Potato Creek
23	State Park and allowing the Indiana Department of Natural
24	Resources to plan, design, and implement its construction.

Resources to plan, design, and implement its construction.



2020

HC 1045/DI 133

- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
- Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the office of State Representative Ross Deal.

